
RESOLUTION 1992-147 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT C-90011 WITH 
~ELLS FARGO GUARD SERVICES TO PROVIDE SECURITY 
SERVICES AT VARIOUS GCRTA LOCATIONS FOR A PERIOD OF 
T~O (2) YEARS (ESTIMATED $85,489.00 - GENERAL FUND) 
TRANSIT POLICE DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority by Resolution 1990-115 authorized a contract with 
Wells Fargo Guard Services to provide security services at various GCRTA 
locations for a period of two (2) years at an estimated amount of four 
hundred fourteen thousand four hundred sixty & 80/100 dollars ($414,460.80); 
and 

WHEREAS, to reach consistency in the expiration dates of all 
contracts dealing with the Transit Police Department there is a need to 
extend this contract for an additional four (4) months for an amount not to 
exceed eighty five thousand four hundred eighty-nine & 00/i00 dollars 
($85,489.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he 
is hereby authorized to amend the Contract with Wells Fargo Guard Services 
to provide security services at various GCRTA locations by increasing the 
contract price by an estimated amount not to exceed eighty-five thousand 
four hundred eighty-nine & 00/IU0 dollars ($85,489.00) to a total contract 
amount of four hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred forty-nine & 80/100 
dollars ($499,949.80) and extend said contract terms to December 31, 1992. 

Section 2. That this amendment be funded from the General Fund 
(Transit Police Department Budget), Line Item 503.070, Security Services. 

Section 3. That all other conditions and provisions of the 
contract shall remain unchanged. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: August 18 , 1992 

General Manag~ta~y-Treasurer 

President 


